QUICK START GUIDE FOR DEMONSTRATION CIRCUIT DC674B
STANDALONE NIMH/NICD BATTERY CHARGER BOARD
  1
LTC4011
DESCRIPTION
Demonstration circuit DC674B is a complete Fast Bat-
tery Charger capable of charging 3, 4, 8 or 10 series
connected NiMH or NiCd cells. Other cell counts can

Figure 2. NiMH Charge Profile (1C Charge Rate)
QUICK START GUIDE FOR DEMONSTRATION CIRCUIT DC674B
STANDALONE NIMH/NICD BATTERY CHARGER BOARD
  6
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURE / PART #
Required Circuit Components
1 2 C1, C2 Capacitor, X5R, 10μF, 20% 25V 1210 Taiyo Yuden, TMK325BJ106MM
2 3 C3, C4, C5 Capacitor, X5R, 0.1μF, 25V 0603 AVX, 06033D104KAT2A
3 1 D6 Diode Schottky, 1A, 40V POWERMITE Micro Semi., UPS140
4 1 L1 Inductor, 10μH Toko, 919AS-100M
5 1 Q1 MOSFET, Dual P-Channel SuperSOT-8 Fairchild,  FDS6975P
6 1 Q2 MOSFET, Single P-Channel SuperSOT-6 Fairchild,  FDC658AP
7 1 Q3                MOSFET, N-Channel, 30V Vishay,  SI3434DV
8 1 R6  Resistor, 0.05Ω, 1/2W, 1% 1206 Panasonic, ERJ-L08KJ50MV
9 1 R7 Resistor, 9.76k, 1/16W, 1% 0402  Vishay, CRCW04029K76FKED
10 1 R8 Resistor, 20k, 1/16W, 5% 0402 Vishay, CRCW040220K0JNED
11 2 R9, R18 Resistor, 10.0k, 1/16W, 1% 0402 Vishay, CRCW040210K0FKED
12 1 R10 Resistor, 20.0k, 1/16W  1% 0402 Vishay, CRCW040220K0FKED
13 1 R15 Resistor, 24.9k, 1/16W  1% 0402 Vishay, CRCW040224K9FKED
14 1 R21 Resistor, 28.0k, 1/16W  1% 0402 Vishay, CRCW040228K0FKED
15 1 U1             I.C. Battery Charger TSSOP-20 Linear Technology LTC4011EFE#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 C6, C7 OPT.
2 1 D1 Diode, Zener, 18V SOD-323 Diode Inc., MMSZ5248BS-7
3 1 D2 LED, Green Rohm,   SML-010FTT86L
4 2 D3, D4 LED, Orange Rohm,   SML-010DTT86L
5 1 D5 LED, Red Rohm,   SML-010VTT86L
6 1 R1 Resistor, 47K, 1/16W, 5% 0402 Vishay, CRCW040247K0JNED
7 4 R2-R5 Resistor, 3K, 1/16W, 5% 0402 Vishay, CRCW04023K00JNED
8 1 R11 Resistor, 30.1K, 1/16W, 1% 0402 Vishay, CRCW040230K1FKED
9 2 R12, R16 Resistor, 49.9K, 1/16W, 1% 0402 Vishay, CRCW040249K9FKED
10 1 R13 Resistor, 90.9K, 1/16W, 1% 0402 Vishay, CRCW040290K9FKED
11 0 R14, R23 OPT.
12 1 R17 Resistor, 100K, 1/16W, 1% 0402 Vishay, CRCW0402100KFKED
13 1 R19 Resistor, 28.0K, 1/16W, 1% 0402 Vishay, CRCW040228K0FKED
14 1 R20 Resistor, 10K, 1/4W, 5% 1206 Vishay, CRCW120610K0JNEA
15 1 R22          Resistor, 0Ω, 1/16W, 0402 Vishay, CRCW04020000Z0ED
Hardware/Components (For Demo Board Only)
1 1 JP1 Jumper, 0.079"CC, 4 Pin Sullins, NRPN041PAEN
2 1 JP2 Jumper, 0.079"CC, 3 Pin Sullins, NRPN031PAEN
3 1 J1 Header, 10 Pin, 2 Row, .079CC Samtech, TMM-105-02-L-D